
Qtty Description                             Notes                                                                                        
2038 PIN, 10 X 20                            v3                                                                                           

54 GROUND WIRE                             v3                                                                                           
167 GLOW PLUG                               v2, v4                                                                                       
117 SENSOR, COOLANT TEMP                    v2, v3                                                                                       

15 oil cooler                              v2                                                                                           
21 OIL HOSE ASSY, OIL COOLER DIST                                                                                                       

110 OIL HOSE ASSY, OIL PUMP TO OIL FILT     v3                                                                                           

18 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY COMPLETE        
s/n: 289, 309, 295, 294, 290, 281, 282, 296, 085, 059, 113, 086, 
105, 084, 100, 104, 089, 126

2 BOLT, MAIN BEARING M12 x 179            v3                                                                                           
172 COOLING OIL VALVE ASSEMBLY              v2, v3                                                                                       

3231 TAPER PIPE PLUG, CYLINDER BLK M18 x 1.5 v2                                                                                           
2118 TAPER PIPE PLUG, CYLINDER BLK M24 X 1.5 v2                                                                                           

655 STUD, CYLINDER BLOCK M8 x 35            v3                                                                                           
25 STUD, CYLINDER BLOCK M6 X 20            v3                                                                                           

3650 TAPER PIPE PLUG, CYLINDER BLK M10 X 1   v2                                                                                           
2125 TAPER PIPE PLUG, CYLINDER  BLK M12 X    v2                                                                                           
1270 PIPE PLUG, CYLINDER BLOCK M14 X 1.5     v2                                                                                           

46 FRAME SEAL                              v3                                                                                           
1840 COVER PLATE                             v2                                                                                           

530 GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK HEATER           v2, v3                                                                                       
265 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY                 v2                                                                                           

1 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD                    v3                                                                                           
243 BEARING, CONNECTING ROD UPPER           v2, v3                                                                                       
423 BEARING, CONNECTING ROD LOWER           v2, v4                                                                                       
411 PISTON ASSEMBLY                         v2                                                                                           
271 PISTON COOLING JET                      v2                                                                                           

8890 WASHER, PISTON COOLING JET 12 x 15      v2, v3                                                                                       
66 CRANKSHAFT                              v2,v3 - Alfing crankshaft is 18003716                                                        

469 BEARING, CRANKSHAFT TOP                 v2, v3                                                                                       
115 THRUST WASHER, UPPER                    v2, v4                                                                                       
115 THRUST WASHER, LOWER                    v2, v4                                                                                       
491 BEARING, CRANKSHAFT LOWER               v2, v3, v4                                                                                   

1741 FRICTION WASHER, CRANKSHAFT - 45.2 x 54 v2, v3                                                                                       
5 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT                        v4                                                                                           

5946 FRICTION WASHER, CRANKSHAFT   42.2 x 54 v2, v3                                                                                       
39 SPACER, CRANKSHAFT                      v2, v3                                                                                       

522 O-RING, BARREL RING 42mm X 2.5mm        v2, v4                                                                                       
48 DUAL OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY                                                                                                               

1562 DOWEL, 12 X 10                          v3                                                                                           
1562 DOWEL, 12 X 10                          v3                                                                                           
1562 DOWEL, 12 X 10                          v3                                                                                           

119 OUTER SEAL, OIL PUMP                    steyr, v3                                                                                    
82 PIPE, OIL SUCTION SECONDARY             v2, v3                                                                                       

Spare Parts ready in warehouse



137 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6 X 20          v2, v3                                                                                       
489 GASKET, OIL SUCTION SECONDARY           v3                                                                                           

14 BOLT, M6 X 12                           v2                                                                                           
62 OIL TRANSFER PIPE ASSEMBLY              v2, v3                                                                                       

556 GASKET, OIL TRANSFER PIPE               v2, v3                                                                                       
2022 WASHER, 6.4 X 12                        v3                                                                                           

3 SUPPORT ASM, CRANKSHAFT REAR SEAL       v3                                                                                           
31757 BOLT, M6 X 12                           v2, v3                                                                                       

245 PIN, SUPPORT RING REAR  8 x 14          v2, v3                                                                                       
37 ENGINE HOUSING ASSY                     v2                                                                                           

3442 BOLT, ENGINE HOUSING M10 X 160          v2, v3                                                                                       
5073 BOLT, ENGINE HOUSING M10 X 180          v2, v3                                                                                       
4933 BOLT, ENGINE HOUSING M10 X 210          v2, v3                                                                                       
4883 BOLT, ENGINE HOUSING M10 X 250          v2, v3                                                                                       

739 BOLT, ENGINE HOUSING M6 X 50            v2, v3                                                                                       
1292 WAVED SPRING WASHER, 6.4 X 12           v4                                                                                           

64 PRESS IN FITTING, ENGINE HOUSING        v2                                                                                           
29 ADAPTER, DIPSTICK TUBE                  v2                                                                                           

107 PIPE PLUG, M22 X 1.5                    P200 v3 engine part, bottom layer of skid;                                                   
224 OIL DRAIN PLUG M22 X 1.5                v2, v3                                                                                       
342 SEALING RING, ENGINE HOUSING 22.2 X 26.9 v4                                                                                           

1204 RUBBER PAD, ENGINE HOUSING              v3, v4                                                                                       
73 COVER, PRE OIL SEPARATOR                v2, v3                                                                                       

648 STUD, ENGINE HOUSING M12 x 50           v3                                                                                           
28 SOCKET, PRE-OIL SEPARATOR               v2                                                                                           
29 SENSOR HOLDER ASSEMBLY                  v2                                                                                           

124 O-RING, 46mm x 2.5mm                    v2                                                                                           
3382 BOLT, M6 X 20                           v2, v3                                                                                       

15 BLIND PLUG  12                          v2                                                                                           
344 THERMOSTAT BRACKET                      v2                                                                                           
335 THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY                     v2, v3                                                                                       

1276 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW,  M6  X  30       v3                                                                                           
446 GASKET, INLET PIPE                      v2, v3                                                                                       

3 water inlet pipe                        v2                                                                                           
466 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6 X 25          v2, v3                                                                                       
543 SCREW-IN SOCKET, M22x1.5-22             v2, v3                                                                                       
676 GASKET, 19.6 X 24.3                     v2, v3                                                                                       

48 WATERPUMP ASSEMBLY                      v2, 1 suspect                                                                                
620 GASKET, WATER PUMP HOUSING              v2                                                                                           
693 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW,  M8 X 30         v2, v3                                                                                       
545 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8 X 55          v2, v3                                                                                       
742 WAVED SPRING WASHER, 8.4 x 15           v3                                                                                           

1664 WASHER, 8.4 X 16                        v2, v3                                                                                       
518 WOODRUFF KEY, 8 X 9                     v2, v3                                                                                       

51 SPROCKET, CRANKSHAFT                    v2, v3                                                                                       
30 O-RING  60mm X  3.5mm                   v4                                                                                           

290 O-RING, 3.68mm x 1.78mm                 v3                                                                                           



45 THERMOSTAT COVER                        v2, v3                                                                                       
1994 HOSE NOZZLE, THERMOSTAT                 v2, v4                                                                                       

618 PIN,  6 X 30                            P200 v3 engine part, 2nd layer from bottom of skid;                                          
541 PIN, 8 X 16                             P200 v3 engine part, 2nd layer from bottom of skid;                                          
257 O-RING, 25.12mm x 1.78mm                v3                                                                                           
444 BOLT, COOLANT DISTRIBUTION PIPE M8 X 70 v2, v3                                                                                       
748 BOLT M8 X 60                            v3                                                                                           
748 BOLT M8 X 60                            v3                                                                                           

13 COOLANT DISTRIBUTION PIPE ASSEMBLY      v3                                                                                           
400 PIPE PLUG, COOLANT DISTRI PIPE M12 X 1.5 P200 v3 engine part, bottom layer of skid;                                                   

67 CONNECTOR, WATER PUMP PIPE COOLANT DIST v2, v3                                                                                       
10326 O-RING, COOLANT DIST. PIPE44.45mmX3.53mm v2, v3                                                                                       

2160 BOLT, M8 X 110                          v2, v3                                                                                       
285 BOLT, COOLANT DISTRIBUTION PIPE M8 X 80 v2, v3                                                                                       

78 PIPE PLUG, M10 x 1                      P200 v3 engine part, 3rd layer from bottom of skid;                                          
537 SET SCREW M4 x 16                       P200 v3 engine part, 5th layer (top)from bottom of skid;                                     
537 SET SCREW M4 x 16                       P200 v3 engine part, 5th layer (top)from bottom of skid;                                     
172 VALVE ADJUSTMENT SCREW ASSEMBLY         P200 v3 engine part, 2nd layer from bottom of skid;                                          
332 RETAINING SPRING, VALVE ADJUSTMENT SCREW P200 v3 engine part, 2nd layer from bottom of skid;                                          
469 CAM FOLLOWER ASSY                       v2, v3                                                                                       
378 CONTROL RACK                            v2, v3                                                                                       

1800 GUIDE PIN, CONTROL RACK                 v2, v3, v4                                                                                   
2019 ROD PIN, SQUEEZED                       v2, v3                                                                                       
1538 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M5 X 20 LH       v3                                                                                           
1017 CONTROL LEVER                           v3, v4                                                                                       
3140 DISTANCE SHAFT, CONTROL RACK            v2, v3, v4                                                                                   
1169 SPRING WASHER, 5.1 x 9.2                v2, v4                                                                                       

188 NUT, DISTANCE SHAFT M5                  v2, v3                                                                                       
289 PIPE PLUG, CONTROL RACK BORE M26 X 1    v3                                                                                           
511 WASHER, COPPER CRUSH 26.3  x 30.9       v3                                                                                           

25 CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY                       v3                                                                                           
731 AXLE SUPPORT                            v2, v3                                                                                       

9655 O-RING, 4.3mm  X  2.4mm                 P200 v3 engine part, 5th layer (top)from bottom of skid;                                     
291 SEAL, CAMSHAFT                          v2, v3                                                                                       
456 ECCENTRIC SHAFT ASSEMBLY                v2, v3                                                                                       

15 ROCKER ARM ASSY                         v2                                                                                           
9630 SET SCREW, UNIT INJECTOR                v3                                                                                           

519 NUT, M10 X 1                        100 v3                                                                                           
10258 CIRCLIP  26 x 1.2                       v3                                                                                           

73 CONTROL SOLENOID, CONTROL RACK          v2, v3                                                                                       
221 BOLT, M8 X 70                           v3                                                                                           

7081 WASHER, 8.4 X 16                        v2, v3                                                                                       
46 HEAT PROTECTION SHIELD, TEMP SENSOR 100 v2                                                                                           

4 REVOLUTION SENSOR (FORDING) ASSY        v4                                                                                           
31 ECCENTRIC SHAFT CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY  v2, v4                                                                                       

1795 PIN, 10 X 21.7                          v3                                                                                           
1795 PIN, 10 X 21.7                          v3                                                                                           



3486 RETAINING CLIP, 5mm                     v2, v4                                                                                       
3486 RETAINING CLIP, 5mm                     v2, v4                                                                                       
2289 O-RING,  44.04mm x 3.53mm               v3                                                                                           
2289 O-RING,  44.04mm x 3.53mm               v3                                                                                           

89 O-RING, ITD 5mm x 1.5mm                 v2, v3                                                                                       
49 SENSOR, CONTACTLESS LINEAR DISPLACEMENT v3, v4                                                                                       

592 NUT, M4                                 v3                                                                                           
1076 WASHER, 4.3 x  12                       v4                                                                                           

137 CONNECTION FLANGE, VACUUM PUMP          v2, v3                                                                                       
250 O-RING, 10.77mm x 2.62mm                v3                                                                                           
101 GASKET, CAMSHAFT HOUSING                v2, v3                                                                                       

1883 BOLT, M8 X 135                          v3                                                                                           
2148 LOCKING PLATE, AXLE SUPPORT             v2, v3                                                                                       

36 SUPPORT PLATE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD     100 v2                                                                                           
31 INTAKE MANIFOLD                     100 v2                                                                                           

512 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD                 v2, v3                                                                                       
170 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8 X 140         v3                                                                                           

1246 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8 X 25          v3                                                                                           
4660 WASHER, OIL FILTER SUPPORT 10.5 X 20    v2                                                                                           

30 NUT, STARTER M12                        v2                                                                                           
30 WASHER, STARTER 13 x 24             100 v2                                                                                           
86 TWIN BRACKET, OIL FILTER HEAD REWORK100 v2, v3                                                                                       

153 PIPE UNION ADAPTOR                      v2, v3                                                                                       
26 OIL HOSE ASSEMBLY, VACUUM PUMP          v2                                                                                           

704 HOLLOW SCREW, M12 X 1.5                 v2, v3                                                                                       
1219 DOUBLE HOLLOW SCREW  M12 x 1.5          v2, v3                                                                                       
1401 WASHER, COPPER CRUSH 12.2 X 18.9        v3                                                                                           

273 HOLLOW SCREW, M10 x 1                   v2, v3                                                                                       
2395 WASHER, COPPER CRUSH 10.2 X 13.4        v3                                                                                           

121 HOSE, FORMED 90├é┬░ 22 MM                 v2, v3                                                                                       
541 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8 X 16          v3                                                                                           
296 HOSE, DI 22MM                           v2, v3                                                                                       

69 OIL HOSE ASM, OIL FILTER COOLER         v2, v3                                                                                       
545 PIPE CLAMP, 22mm                        v3                                                                                           

62 COVER PLATE-PIPE CLAMP 22mm             v4                                                                                           
534 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6 X 40          v3                                                                                           
494 STUD, EXHAUST MANIFOLD M8 X 45      100 v2                                                                                           

36 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY               v2                                                                                           
28 ADAPTER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD               v2                                                                                           
29 GASKET, INTER. EXHAUST  MANIFOLD FLA100 v2                                                                                           

155 STUD, LARGE TURBOCHARGER M10 x 65   100 v2                                                                                           
139 Stud, Large Turbocharger M10 x 27   100 v2                                                                                           
231 415, TURBO CHARGER M10              100 v2                                                                                           

42 GASKET, LARGE TURBINE               100 v2                                                                                           
30 TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY, LARGE        100 v2                                                                                           
27 CORRUGATED RING, TURBO CHARGER      100 v2                                                                                           

416 NUT, TURBO CHARGER M8                   v2                                                                                           



53 GASKET, SMALL TURBINE               100 v2                                                                                           
209 STUD, SMALL TURBOCHARGER M8x25      100 v2                                                                                           

18 GASKET, LG. TURBINE EXH. ADAPTER OUT100 v2                                                                                           
32 EXHAUST PIPE, SMALL TURBO CHARGER   100 v2                                                                                           

473 Washer  8.4 x 16                        v2                                                                                           
394 NUT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD M8            100 v2                                                                                           
102 STUD, EXHAUST MANIFOLD M8 x 15      100 v2                                                                                           
190 BOLT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD M8 X 30      100 v2                                                                                           

51 GASKET, SM. TURBINE EXH. ADAPTER OUT100 v2                                                                                           
132 Pipe Plug, Small Turbocharger M10 x 100 v2                                                                                           
236 WASHER, COPPER CRUSH 10.2 X 15.9    100 v2                                                                                           
115 STUD, EXHAUST MANIFOLD M8 X 15      100 v2                                                                                           

31 Vacuum Actuator                         v2                                                                                           
39 LINKAGE LEVER ADJUSTABLE                v2                                                                                           
29 SMALL TURBO-HEAT SHIELD                 v2                                                                                           

550 RETAINING CLIP, 6mm                 100 v2                                                                                           
31 HEAT SHIELD, LARGE TURBO CHARGER        v2                                                                                           

140 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD                v3                                                                                           
153 CONNECTING PLATE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD      v2                                                                                           

75 WASHER,  8.4 X 15                   100 v2                                                                                           
61 BOLT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD M8 X 110     100 v2                                                                                           
41 CONNECTING MANIFOLD; SMALL TURBO        v2                                                                                           
30 PIVOT, CONNECTING MANIFOLD OUTLET   100 v2                                                                                           

747 PIPE PLUG, 1/8-27 NPT               100 v2                                                                                           
131 O-RING, 94mm X 3mm                  100 v2                                                                                           

30 BRACKET, VACUUM ACTUATOR            100 v2                                                                                           
478 BOLT, BRACKET VACUUM ACTUATOR M6 X 4100 v2                                                                                           

2378 WASHER, BRACKET VACUUM ACTUATOR 6.4X100 v2                                                                                           
225 PIPE PLUG, M8 X 1                   100 v2                                                                                           
110 PIPE PLUG, 3/8 - 18 NPTF            100 v2                                                                                           

25 VACUUM ACTUATOR BYPASS FLAP         100 v2                                                                                           
478 NUT, M5                             100 v2                                                                                           
945 Washer, 5.3 x 10 Toothed            100 v2                                                                                           

30 HOSE, TURBO CHARGER 51 X 66         100 v2                                                                                           
30 HOSE, TURBO CHARGER 60 X 50         100 v2                                                                                           
32 OIL DRAIN PIPE, SMALL TURBO CHARGER 100 v2                                                                                           
34 OIL DRAIN PIPE, LARGE TURBO ASSY   2100 v2                                                                                           

145 OIL DRAIN PLUG LARGE TURBO CHARGER      v2, v3                                                                                       
219 OIL DRAIN PLUG SMALL TURBO CHARGER      v2, v3                                                                                       

93 O-RING, LARGE TURBO 25mm x 3.5mm        v2, v3                                                                                       
94 O-RING, SMALL TURBO  12mm x 3.53mm      v2, v3                                                                                       

282 MOUNTING PLATE, OIL DRAIN PIPES         v2, v3                                                                                       
34 CLAMP ASSY, OIL DRAIN PIPES             v2                                                                                           

110 GASKET,SMALL TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN100 v2                                                                                           
2665 GASKET, LARGE TURBO OIL RETURN          v2, v3                                                                                       

36 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASSY, TURBO CHARGER 100 v2                                                                                           
32 OIL SUPPLY PIPE, SMALL TURBO CHARGER100                                                                                              



900 BOLT, M6 X 16                           v2                                                                                           
572 3mm HOLLOW SCREW, M12 x 1.5             v2                                                                                           
839 2mm HOLLOW SCREW, M12 X 1.5             v2, v3                                                                                       

32 HEAT PROTECTING SHIELD, FRAME SEAL  100 v2                                                                                           
30 SOLENOID, VACUUM                    100 v2.5                                                                                         

142 SOLENOID, PRESSURE                      v3                                                                                           
496 HOSE CONNECTOR 8 - 4                    v2, v3                                                                                       
495 Y-HOSE CONNECTOR 4                      v3                                                                                           

3300 HOSE CLAMP 8 MM                         v2                                                                                           
15 VACUUM HOSE, 6.3 X 200                  v3                                                                                           

297 HEAT PROTECTION, HEAT SHIELD            v2                                                                                           
3 TIMING BELT                             v2                                                                                           

30 T-BELT COVER, LOWER                     v2, v3                                                                                       
657 BOLT, TIMING BELT COVER M6 X 35         v2, v3                                                                                       
101 T-BELT COVER, MIDDLE                    v2, v3                                                                                       
460 BOLT, M6 X 70                           v3                                                                                           

32 ADAPTER FLANGE, VIBRATION DAMPER        v2                                                                                           
39 VIBRATION DAMPER                    100 v2                                                                                           

147 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M10 X 30         v2, v3                                                                                       
449 UNIT INJECTOR                           v2, v3                                                                                       
743 SEALING WASHER, COPPER CRUSH 12 X 19    v3                                                                                           

5165 UI SLIDER                               v2, v3                                                                                       
46 SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT                      v2, v3                                                                                       

284 WASHER, CAMSHAFT SPROCKET 21 x 37       v2, v3                                                                                       
2 NUT, CAMSHAFT SPROCKET M20 X 1.5        v3                                                                                           

33 TIMING BELT TENSIONER                   v2                                                                                           
107 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M10 X 70         v3                                                                                           
520 HOLLOW SCREW, M14 x 1.5 THROTTLED       v3                                                                                           
240 HOLLOW SCREW M14 X 1.5                  v2, v3                                                                                       
384 WASHER, COPPER CRUSH 14 X 20            v3                                                                                           

3 SLEEVE, W. KNITTED WIRE MESH            v2                                                                                           
15 PRO-VENT 200 ASSEMBLY                   v2                                                                                           

536 OIL FILTER                              v3                                                                                           
112 T-BELT COVER, UPPER                     v2, v3                                                                                       

2194 DOWEL, TRANSMISSION 15mm X 12mm         v3                                                                                           
32 OIL DIP STICK                           v2                                                                                           


